Report on Form 10-Q for the six months ended June 30, 2004, and our Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003, and should not be
construed to be indicative of future results or results that actually would have
occurred had the transactions occurred at the dates presented. In addition,
these pro forma financial statements were prepared in accordance with Article 11
of Regulation S-X. Accordingly, we have not made any assumptions or adjustments
for possible increases or decreases in distributions to us from Enterprise or
assumed any cost savings or synergies that might occur related to these
transactions.

   -2-

   EL PASO CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2004
   (In millions)

   EL PASO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

   ASSETS
Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $  1,411   $ 1,022 (a)   $  2,433
   Accounts and notes receivable, net   1,881   1,881
   Assets held for sale and from discontinued operations   1,281   (143)(a)   1,138
   Other   1,544   (12)(a)   1,524
   (8)(a)
   --------   -------   --------
   Total current assets   6,117   859   6,976
   --------   -------   --------
Property, plant and equipment, net   18,349   (14)(a)   18,335

Other assets
   Investments in unconsolidated affiliates   3,517   81 (a)
   (411)(a)   3,187
   Other   4,744   (661)(a)   4,083
   --------   -------   --------
   Total assets   $ 32,727   $  (146)   $ 32,581
   ========   =======   ========

   LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable   $  1,506   $  1,506
   Short-term financing obligations, including
   current maturities   1,574   1,574

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form 8-K/A

2

   Liabilities related to assets held for sale   268   (10)(a)   258
   Other   1,797   5 (a)   1,802
   --------   -------   --------
   Total current liabilities   5,145   (5)   5,140
   --------   -------   --------
Long-term debt   18,259   18,259
   --------   -------   --------
Other liabilities
   Deferred income taxes   1,335   148 (a)   1,483
   Other   3,234   (84)(a)   3,150
   --------   -------   --------
   4,569   64   4,633
   --------   -------   --------
Commitments and contingencies

Securities of subsidiaries   448   (84)(a)   364
   --------   -------   --------
   448   (84)   364
   --------   -------   --------
Stockholders' equity
   Common stock   1,950   1,950
   Additional paid-in capital   4,580   4,580
   Retained earnings   (1,975)   (121)(a)   (2,096)
   Other   (249)   (249)
   --------   -------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity   4,306   (121)   4,185
   --------   -------   --------
   Total liabilities & stockholders' equity   $ 32,727   $  (146)   $ 32,581
   ========   =======   ========

   See accompanying notes

   -3-

   EL PASO CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2004
   (In millions)

   EL PASO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

Operating revenues   $ 3,081   $ (397)(b)   $ 2,684
   -------   ------   -------
Operating expenses
  Cost of products and services   825   (279)(b)   546
  Operation and maintenance   774   (7)(b)   767
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization   538   (6)(b)   532
  Loss on long-lived assets   239   (2)(b)   237
  Taxes, other than income taxes   130   (1)(b)   129
   -------   ------   -------
   2,506   (295)   2,211
   -------   ------   -------
Operating income   575   (102)   473
   -------   ------   -------
Earnings from unconsolidated affiliates   198   (50)(b)   148
Other income, net   67   67

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form 8-K/A

3

Interest and debt expense   (833)   (833)
Distributions on preferred interests of consolidated
  subsidiaries   (12)   (12)
   -------   ------   -------
Loss before income taxes   (5)   (152)   (157)

[…]

=======   ======   =======
Basic and diluted loss per common share
  from continuing operations   $ (0.08)   $ (0.24)
   =======   =======
Basic and diluted average common
  shares outstanding   639   639
   =======   =======

   See accompanying notes

   -4-

   EL PASO CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (In millions)

   EL PASO   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------   -----------   ---------

Operating revenues   $ 6,711   $ (782)(b)   $ 5,929
   -------   ------   -------
Operating expenses
  Cost of products and services   1,787   (617)(b)   1,170
  Operation and maintenance   2,121   (17)(b)   2,104
  Depreciation, depletion and amortization   1,207   (12)(b)   1,195
  Ceiling test charges   76   76
  Loss on long-lived assets   949   (166)(b)   783
  Taxes, other than income taxes   296   296
   -------   ------   -------
   6,436   (812)   5,624
   -------   ------   -------
Operating income   275   30   305
   -------   ------   -------
Earnings (losses) from unconsolidated affiliates   363   (378)(b)   (15)
Other income, net   1   1
Interest and debt expense   (1,787)   (1,787)
Distributions on preferred interests of consolidated
  subsidiaries   (52)   (52)
   -------   ------   -------
Loss before income taxes   (1,200)   (348)   (1,548)
Income taxes   584   122 (c)   706
   -------   ------   -------
Loss from continuing operations   $  (616)   $ (226)   $  (842)
   =======   ======   =======
Basic and diluted loss per common share
  from continuing operations   $ (1.03)   $ (1.41)
   =======   =======

Edgar Filing: EL PASO CORP/DE - Form 8-K/A

4

Basic and diluted average common
  shares outstanding   597   597
   =======   =======